GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3427
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2005

FLIGHTS DURING PEAK HOURS
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided that new international flights will not be permitted in peak hours;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;
(c) whether the Government would consider to review the timings of new flights in order to avoid inconvenience to the passengers; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIPRAFUL PATEL )
(@)= No, Sir.
(b):- Does not arise.

(c)&(d):- Whenever Airlines make request for review of flight timings, in order to avoid inconvenience to passengers, such as during fog conditions, these requests are considered by Airports Authority of India for appropriate action.
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